OFFICIAL

28-23 Number of SACE Completers who undertook VET, by qualification*, 2023 (SA)

Qualification

Number of Students

CERTIFICATE |

Certificate | in Animal Studies

Certificate | in Automotive Vocational Preparation
Certificate | in Baking

Certificate | in Conservation and Land Management
Certificate | in Construction

Certificate | in Education and Skills Development
Certificate | in Financial Services

Certificate | in Furnishing

Certificate | in Hospitality

Certificate | in Skills for Vocational Pathways

CERTIFICATE Il

Certificate Il in Agriculture

Certificate 1l in Animal Care

Certificate 1l in Animal Studies

Certificate Il in Applied Digital Technologies
Certificate Il in Applied Fashion Design and Technology
Certificate Il in Applied Language

Certificate Il in Aquaculture

Certificate Il in Automotive Servicing Technology
Certificate Il in Automotive Vocational Preparation
Certificate Il in Business

Certificate 1l in Community Pharmacy

Certificate 1l in Community Services

Certificate Il in Conservation and Land Management
Certificate 1l in Construction

Certificate Il in Construction Pathways

Certificate 1l in Cookery

Certificate Il in Creative Industries

Certificate Il in Dance

Certificate Il in Electronics

Certificate Il in Electrotechnology (Career Start)
Certificate Il in Engineering Pathways

Certificate 1l in Food Processing

Certificate 1l in Functional Literacy

Certificate Il in Further Study Skills

Certificate Il in Hairdressing

Certificate Il in Horticulture

Certificate 1l in Hospitality

Certificate Il in Kitchen Operations

Certificate 1l in Maritime Operations (Coxswain Grade 1 Near Coastal)
Certificate Il in Music

Certificate Il in Music Industry

Certificate Il in Outdoor Recreation

Certificate 1l in Plumbing (Pre-apprenticeship)
Certificate 1l in Public Safety (Aquatic Rescue)
Certificate Il in Public Safety (Firefighting Operations)
Certificate Il in Resource and Infrastructure Work Preparation
Certificate Il in Retail Cosmetics

Certificate Il in Retail Services

Certificate Il in Salon Assistant

Certificate Il in Shearing

Certificate 1l in Skills for Work and Vocational Pathways
Certificate Il in Sport and Recreation

Certificate Il in Sport Coaching

Certificate Il in Workplace Skills

CERTIFICATE Il

Certificate Ill in Retall

Certificate Il - Engineering Mechanical Trade
Certificate Il Christian Ministry and Theology
Certificate Il in Accounts Administration

Certificate Ill in Active Volunteering

Certificate Ill in Agricultural Mechanical Technology
Certificate lll in Agriculture

Certificate Ill in Air Conditioning and Refrigeration
Certificate Ill in Allied Health Assistance

Certificate Il in Animal Care

Certificate Il in Animal Studies

Certificate Il in Applied Fashion Design and Technology
Certificate Il in Aquatics and Community Recreation
Certificate Ill in Barbering

This data was extracted on 1 March 2024.

Use of this data is subject to the
Protocols for Use of SACE Board Data
available from the SACE Data website.

0 O o,

112
11

22
42
32
14
11

10
237
10

123
17
34

521
21
38
21
21

294

128
59

13
10
51
383
183
14

176
14
72
19
17
10
33

113
15

11

184
11
125

10
98
11
12
10

18

SACE Data 2023

Government
of South Australia



Qualification

OFFICIAL

Number of Students

Certificate Il in Beauty Services

Certificate Ill in Bricklaying and Blocklaying
Certificate Ill in Business

Certificate Il in Business Administration (Medical)
Certificate Ill in Carpentry

Certificate Il in Catering Operations

Certificate Ill in Civil Construction

Certificate Ill in Commercial Cookery

Certificate Il in Community Services

Certificate Il in Conservation and Ecosystem Management
Certificate Ill in Conservation and Land Management
Certificate Ill in Dance

Certificate Ill in Design Fundamentals

Certificate Ill in Early Childhood Education and Care
Certificate Il in Education Support

Certificate Ill in Electrotechnology Electrician
Certificate Il in Engineering - Fabrication Trade
Certificate Ill in Entrepreneurship and New Business
Certificate lll in Events

Certificate Ill in Fitness

Certificate Ill in Hairdressing

Certificate Il in Health Services Assistance

Certificate Il in Heavy Commercial Vehicle Mechanical Technology

Certificate Ill in Horticulture

Certificate Ill in Hospitality

Certificate Ill in Individual Support

Certificate Ill in Information Technology
Certificate Il in Landscape Construction
Certificate Ill in Legal Services

Certificate Ill in Light Vehicle Mechanical Technology
Certificate Il in Make-Up

Certificate Il in Meat Processing (Retail Butcher)
Certificate Il in Micro Business Operations
Certificate Il in Mobile Plant Technology
Certificate Ill in Music

Certificate Il in Music Industry

Certificate Ill in Nail Technology

Certificate Ill in Performance Horse

Certificate Ill in Plumbing

Certificate Il in Public Safety (Aquatic Search and Rescue)
Certificate Il in Rural Operations

Certificate Ill in School Based Education Support
Certificate Ill in Screen and Media

Certificate Il in Sport - Athlete

Certificate Il in Sport and Recreation

Certificate lll in Sport- Athlete

Certificate Il in Sport Coaching

Certificate Ill in Tourism

Certificate Ill in Visual Arts

CERTIFICATE IV
Certificate 1V in Photography and Digital Imaging
Certificate 1V in Photography and Photo Imaging

*Qualifications are reported where five or more students undertook that qualification. Where students have undertaken
a qualification that has since been replaced with a new qualification, students are reported under the title of the new qualification.

41
5
836
11
114
8

6
30
92
11
5
53
9
320
7
47
34
74
13
424
24
69
11
5
297
233
189

18
17
21

20
11
63
13

32
40
107
34
253

192
21
107
40
13

»

Note: This data is compiled from information supplied to the SACE Board by schools.

Schools receive the information from registered training organisations.

This data was extracted on 1 March 2024.

Use of this data is subject to the
Protocols for Use of SACE Board Data
available from the SACE Data website.

SACE Data 2023

Government
of South Australia



