

## SACE Data 2023

## 28-23 Number of SACE Completers who undertook VET, by qualification\*, 2023 (SA)

Qualification	Number of Students
CERTIFICATE I	
Certificate I in Animal Studies	6
Certificate I in Automotive Vocational Preparation	9
Certificate I in Baking	8
Certificate I in Conservation and Land Management	35
Certificate I in Construction	135
Certificate I in Education and Skills Development	5
Certificate I in Financial Services	50
Certificate I in Furnishing	5
Certificate I in Hospitality	112
Certificate I in Skills for Vocational Pathways	11
CERTIFICATE II	
Certificate II in Agriculture	22
Certificate II in Animal Care	42
Certificate II in Animal Studies	32
Certificate II in Applied Digital Technologies	14
Certificate II in Applied Fashion Design and Technology	11
Certificate II in Applied Language	6
Certificate II in Aquaculture	10
Certificate II in Automotive Servicing Technology	237
Certificate II in Automotive Vocational Preparation	10
Certificate II in Business	6
Certificate II in Community Pharmacy	5
Certificate II in Community Services	123
Certificate II in Conservation and Land Management	17
Certificate II in Construction	34
Certificate II in Construction Pathways	521
Certificate II in Cookery	21
Certificate II in Creative Industries	38
Certificate II in Dance Certificate II in Electronics	21 21
	294
Certificate II in Electrotechnology (Career Start) Certificate II in Engineering Pathways	128
Certificate II in Food Processing	59
Certificate II in Functional Literacy	6
Certificate II in Further Study Skills	13
Certificate II in Hairdressing	10
Certificate II in Horticulture	51
Certificate II in Hospitality	383
Certificate II in Kitchen Operations	183
Certificate II in Maritime Operations (Coxswain Grade 1 Near Coastal)	14
Certificate II in Music	8
Certificate II in Music Industry	176
Certificate II in Outdoor Recreation	14
Certificate II in Plumbing (Pre-apprenticeship)	72
Certificate II in Public Safety (Aquatic Rescue)	19
Certificate II in Public Safety (Firefighting Operations)	17
Certificate II in Resource and Infrastructure Work Preparation	10
Certificate II in Retail Cosmetics	33
Certificate II in Retail Services	9
Certificate II in Salon Assistant	113
Certificate II in Shearing	15
Certificate II in Skills for Work and Vocational Pathways	8
Certificate II in Sport and Recreation	11

Certificate II in Sport Coaching	8
Certificate II in Workplace Skills	7

## **CERTIFICATE III**

Certificate III in Retail	184
Certificate III - Engineering Mechanical Trade	11
Certificate III Christian Ministry and Theology	125
Certificate III in Accounts Administration	8
Certificate III in Active Volunteering	8
Certificate III in Agricultural Mechanical Technology	10
Certificate III in Agriculture	98
Certificate III in Air Conditioning and Refrigeration	11
Certificate III in Allied Health Assistance	12
Certificate III in Animal Care	10
Certificate III in Animal Studies	7
Certificate III in Applied Fashion Design and Technology	18
Certificate III in Aquatics and Community Recreation	8
Certificate III in Barbering	7

This data was extracted on 1 March 2024.

Use of this data is subject to the Protocols for Use of SACE Board Data available from the SACE Data website.





## SACE Data 2023

Qualification	Number of Students
Certificate III in Beauty Services	41
Certificate III in Bricklaying and Blocklaying	5
Certificate III in Business	836
Certificate III in Business Administration (Medical)	11
Certificate III in Carpentry	114
Certificate III in Catering Operations	8
Certificate III in Civil Construction	6
Certificate III in Commercial Cookery	30
Certificate III in Community Services	92
Certificate III in Conservation and Ecosystem Management	11
Certificate III in Conservation and Land Management	5
Certificate III in Dance	53
Certificate III in Design Fundamentals	9
Certificate III in Early Childhood Education and Care	320
Certificate III in Education Support	7
Certificate III in Electrotechnology Electrician	47
Certificate III in Engineering - Fabrication Trade	34
Certificate III in Entrepreneurship and New Business	74
Certificate III in Events	13
Certificate III in Fitness	424
Certificate III in Hairdressing	24
Certificate III in Health Services Assistance	69
Certificate III in Heavy Commercial Vehicle Mechanical Technology	11
Certificate III in Horticulture	5
Certificate III in Hospitality	297
Certificate III in Individual Support	233
Certificate III in Information Technology	189
Certificate III in Landscape Construction	8
Certificate III in Legal Services	18
Certificate III in Light Vehicle Mechanical Technology	17
Certificate III in Make-Up	21
Certificate III in Meat Processing (Retail Butcher)	5
Certificate III in Micro Business Operations	20
Certificate III in Mobile Plant Technology	11
Certificate III in Music	63
Certificate III in Music Industry	13
Certificate III in Nail Technology	5
Certificate III in Performance Horse	5
Certificate III in Plumbing	32 40
Certificate III in Public Safety (Aquatic Search and Rescue) Certificate III in Rural Operations	107
Certificate III in School Based Education Support	34
Certificate III in Screen and Media	253
Certificate III in Sport - Athlete	6
Certificate III in Sport and Recreation	192
Certificate III in Sport-Athlete	21
Certificate III in Sport Coaching	107
Certificate III in Tourism	40
Certificate III in Visual Arts	13
CERTIFICATE IV	
Certificate IV in Photography and Digital Imaging	6
Certificate IV in Photography and Photo Imaging	5

\*Qualifications are reported where five or more students undertook that qualification. Where students have undertaken a qualification that has since been replaced with a new qualification, students are reported under the title of the new qualification.

Note: This data is compiled from information supplied to the SACE Board by schools. Schools receive the information from registered training organisations.

This data was extracted on 1 March 2024.

Use of this data is subject to the Protocols for Use of SACE Board Data available from the SACE Data website.

